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MEETING ATTENDANCE 
 

Project: Manitou Springs School District Master Plan Update – Planning Advisory Team (PAT) 
Project Number: 2022-051.03 
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NAME 

 
REPRESENTING 

 
PHONE 

 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

X X  X  Doug Abernethy RTA 719.471.7566 doug@rtaarchitects.com 

X X X X  Ken Gregg RTA 719.471.7566 ken@rtaarchitects.com 

X X X X  Ericka Everett RTA 719.471.7566 ericka@rtaarchitects.com 

 X V X  Christine Costa RTA 719.471.7566 christine@rtaarchitects.com 

X X  X  Matt Wilhelm Wember Inc. 720.737.9638 mwilhelm@wemberinc.com 

X  X X  Jane Anderson MSSD Safety & Security 719.373.9139 janderson@mssd14.org 

X X    Carrie Dunlap MSES 303.910.0027 cdunlap@mssd14.org 

X X X X  Suzi Thompson MSSD 719.339.3573 sthompson@mssd14.org 

X X    Brooks Williams Nunn Construction/Parent 719.494.3505 bwilliams@nunnconstruction.com 

X X X X  Elizabeth Domangne MSSD 719.502.5387 edomangue@mssd14.org 

X X X X  Stuart Cross MSSD 719.433.3669 scross@mssd14.org 

   X  Cameron Jones MSSD 719.351.1312 cjones@mssd14.org 

   X  Angie Glass MSSD / Parent / Community Member 719.660.0659 aglass@mssd14.org 
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PROS:- Visible Improvement- Connects more with the high school- outdoor courtyard adjacent to the commons would connect with the upper field better - commons is completely internal - safer?CONS:- commons is completely internal - less light?- could block the access all the way around the building
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PROS:- strong connection to the upper field- media center and commons can work together as gathering spacesCONS:- less visible improvements from the outside- not a strong connection to the high school- commons is on exterior- would media center need to be closed in?
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EXISTING CAPACITY ANALYSIS

MANITOU SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL

MANITOU SPRINGS

SCHOOL DISTRICT 14

EX101

1" = 20'-0"

CLASSROOM CAPACITY FLOOR PLAN

CLASSROOM CAPACITY

ROOM NAME NUMBER AREA
STUDENT
CAPACITY

NO.
TEACHING
STATIONS

CTE

CONSTRUCTION 58 2640 SF 30 1

Instructional Areas

SPORTS MEDICINE 11 770 SF 30 1

HEALTH 18 1185 SF 30 1

SPANISH 53 1629 SF 30 1

SPANISH 54 435 SF 15 1

FRENCH 56 987 SF 30 1

COM. CENTER 69 559 SF 15 1

COMPUTER SCIENCE 82 377 SF 15 1

MATH 89 879 SF 30 1

SOCIAL STUDIES 101 718 SF 30 1

ENGLISH 102 710 SF 30 1

MATH 106 771 SF 30 1

SOCIAL STUDIES 107 723 SF 30 1

SOCIAL STUDIES 108 726 SF 30 1

ENGLISH 110 756 SF 30 1

MATH 111 734 SF 30 1

SOCIAL STUDIES 112 735 SF 30 1

MATH 114 747 SF 30 1

ENGLISH 115 712 SF 30 1

ENGLISH 116 718 SF 30 1

ENGLISH 118 718 SF 30 1

PE/Athletics

ALTERNATE GYMNASIUM 21 7644 SF 30 1

MAIN GYMNASIUM 36 10617 SF 60 2

Science

SCIENCE 91 1171 SF 30 1

SCIENCE 98 1181 SF 30 1

SCIENCE 99 1143 SF 30 1

SCIENCE 103 860 SF 30 1

Special Education

SSN 12 766 SF 10 1

SpEd 81 530 SF 10 1

SpEd 143 547 SF 10 1

TOTAL: 30 42687 SF 825

71% UTILIZATION RATE  =  585 STUDENTS

       (5 / 7 PERIODS)

SILC CAPACITY = 5.5 x 30 = 165
71% UTILIZATION RATE = 119 STUDENTS

CURRENT 2021 - 2022 ENROLLMENT = 474 STUDENTS

TOTAL CAPACITY W/ SILC = 704 STUDENTS
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